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Name State Total Prone Standing Kneeling

FREE RIFLE

1: Matthew Inabinet NSW 1127 389 361 377
2: Edward Nagorcka Vic 1110 387 364 359
3: Glenn Kelley Vic 1105 391 346 368
4: Johann Saitz Vic 1094 372 359 363
5: Tim Bourke Vic 1037 378 324 335
6: Wayne Mayo NSW 961 371 261 329
7: Dane Sampson Qld 941 379 274 288

Junior

1 Edward Nagorcka Vic 1110 387 364 359:

2 Tim Bourke Vic 1037 378 324 335:

3 Dane Sampson Qld 941 379 274 288:

Name State Total Prone Standing Kneeling

FREE RIFLE
GRADES

A Grade
1 Matthew Inabinet NSW 1127 389 361 377
2 Glenn Kelley Vic 1105 391 346 368
3 Johann Saitz Vic 1094 372 359 363
4 Tim Bourke Vic 1037 378 324 335

B Grade
1 Dane Sampson Qld 941 379 274 288

D Grade
1 Edward Nagorcka Vic 1110 387 364 359
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SPORT RIFLE

Name State Total Prone Standing Kneeling
1: Robyn Van Nus WA 566 195 190 181
2: Glenn Kelley Vic 558 199 179 180
3: Edward Nagorcka Vic 547 194 177 176
4: Ray Girdlestone Qld 520 192 151 177
5: Tim Bourke Vic 520 187 171 162
6: Wayne Mayo NSW 482 188 131 163
7: Kiel Ferguson WA 442 191 109 142
8: Christie Drage Vic 431 189 110 132

Veteran

1 Wayne Mayo NSW 482 188 131 163:

Junior

1 Edward Nagorcka Vic 547 194 177 176:

2 Tim Bourke Vic 520 187 171 162:

3 Kiel Ferguson WA 442 191 109 142:

4 Christie Drage Vic 431 189 110 132:

Women

1 Robyn Van Nus WA 566 195 190 181:

2 Christie Drage Vic 431 189 110 132:

SPORT RIFLE

Name State Total Prone Standing Kneeling
GRADES

A Grade
1 Robyn Van Nus WA 566 195 190 181:

2 Glenn Kelley Vic 558 199 179 180:

3 Ray Girdlestone Qld 520 192 151 177:

4 Tim Bourke Vic 520 187 171 162:

D Grade
1 Edward Nagorcka Vic 547 194 177 176:

2 Kiel Ferguson WA 442 191 109 142:

3 Christie Drage Vic 431 189 110 132:
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Name State Total

AIR RIFLE

Final
1 Matthew Inabinet NSW 582 99 97 96 96 99 950.0582.0
2 Robyn Van Nus WA 581 96 97 98 97 97 960.0581.0
3 Euan Gibson Vic 571 91 98 97 97 95 930.0571.0
4 Edward Nagorcka Vic 570 97 95 93 98 91 960.0570.0
5 Johann Saitz Vic 569 93 97 94 96 93 960.0569.0
6 Glenn Kelley Vic 566 93 95 95 96 93 940.0566.0
7 Tim Bourke Vic 548 89 96 90 92 91 900.0548.0
8 Lachlan Potter Qld 544 88 94 92 92 88 900.0544.0
9: Ray Girdlestone Qld 541 87 90 92 91 91 90

10: Chris Cogan Vic 537 81 87 91 93 89 96
11: Graeme Forbes Vic 531 89 90 85 93 86 88
12: Johanna Out Qld 529 90 87 85 90 88 89
13: Chris Nesnass Vic 526 83 94 90 85 86 88
14: Tim Braybon Vic 519 80 86 90 89 86 88
15: Dane Sampson Qld 503 87 88 79 84 88 77
16: Alastair MacInnes Vic 494 83 91 76 81 77 86
17: John Innes NSW 478 75 88 84 71 79 81
18: Ian Smith NSW 420 58 76 75 72 74 65
19: Max Dunnachie NSW 76 76 0 0 0 0 0

Veteran

1 Graeme Forbes Vic 531 89 90 85 93 86 88
2 Chris Nesnass Vic 526 83 94 90 85 86 88
3 John Innes NSW 478 75 88 84 71 79 81
4 Ian Smith NSW 420 58 76 75 72 74 65
5 Max Dunnachie NSW 76 76 0 0 0 0 0

Women

Name State Total

AIR RIFLE

1 Robyn Van Nus WA 388 96 97 98 97
2 Johanna Out Qld 352 90 87 85 90

AIR RIFLE CHAMPION OF STATE CHAMPIONS MATCH
Name Total

1 Robyn Van Nus 581 96 97 98 97 97 96WA
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Junior

AIR RIFLE

1 Edward Nagorcka Vic 570 97 95 93 98 91 96
2 Tim Bourke Vic 548 89 96 90 92 91 90
3 Tim Braybon Vic 519 80 86 90 89 86 88
4 Dane Sampson Qld 503 87 88 79 84 88 77
5 Alastair MacInnes Vic 494 83 91 76 81 77 86

Under 18

Name State Total
1 Tim Braybon Vic 519 80 86 90 89 86 88

GRADES

AIR RIFLE

A Grade

1 Matthew Inabinet NSW 582 99 97 96 96 99 95
2 Robyn Van Nus WA 581 96 97 98 97 97 96
3 Euan Gibson Vic 571 91 98 97 97 95 93
4 Johann Saitz Vic 569 93 97 94 96 93 96
5 Glenn Kelley Vic 566 93 95 95 96 93 94
6 Tim Bourke Vic 548 89 96 90 92 91 90
7 Graeme Forbes Vic 531 89 90 85 93 86 88

B Grade

1 Edward Nagorcka Vic 570 97 95 93 98 91 96
2 Lachlan Potter Qld 544 88 94 92 92 88 90
3 Ray Girdlestone Qld 541 87 90 92 91 91 90
4 Chris Cogan Vic 537 81 87 91 93 89 96
5 Johanna Out Qld 529 90 87 85 90 88 89
6 Alastair MacInnes Vic 494 83 91 76 81 77 86

C Grade

1 Chris Nesnass Vic 526 83 94 90 85 86 88
2 Dane Sampson Qld 503 87 88 79 84 88 77
3 Max Dunnachie NSW 76 76 0 0 0 0 0

D Grade

1 Tim Braybon Vic 519 80 86 90 89 86 88
2 John Innes NSW 478 75 88 84 71 79 81
3 Ian Smith NSW 420 58 76 75 72 74 65
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AIR RIFLE BADGE MATCH

Name Total
1: Johann Saitz 571 96 94 95 95 98 93
2: Glenn Kelley 569 97 96 94 90 95 97
3: Edward Nagorcka 563 91 93 96 92 96 95
4: Chris Cogan 556 90 92 93 97 94 90
5: Euan Gibson 555 94 88 95 94 93 91
6: Lachlan Potter 546 90 91 87 89 94 95
7: Tim Bourke 536 85 93 87 88 92 91
8: Graeme Forbes 530 81 91 91 85 87 95
9: Ray Girdlestone 522 79 87 85 85 94 92

Chris Nesnass 522 86 88 88 86 87 87
11: Tim Braybon 515 82 86 87 89 88 83
12: Johanna Out 513 79 90 88 84 86 86
13: Dane Sampson 502 86 86 80 77 87 86
14: John Innes 480 78 83 72 80 81 86
15: Ian Smith 396 72 63 56 69 61 75

POSITION CHAMPION

Glenn Kelley Vic 2229 1105 558 566

Robert Howell Vic 2368 1185 1183

PRONE CHAMPION

Free Sport Air

Jim Smith Dual Range
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Name State Total

JIM SMITH CHAMPIONSHIPS

1: Howell Robert Vic 1185 592 593
2: Clifton David NSW 1181 587 594
3: Adams Ashley Qld 1181 588 593
4: Bedwell Carl Vic 1180 584 596
5: Norman Rodney SA 1178 593 585
6: Cowburn Barry WA 1176 592 584
7: Abbott Norm WA 1175 588 587
8: Hart Ken Vic 1174 590 584
9: Lowe Jason SA 1174 586 588

Zunker Steve Qld 1174 588 586
11: Holcombe Julie Vic 1169 583 586

Lott Chris Vic 1169 587 582
13: Parsons Cail Qld 1167 585 582
14: Robinson Peter NSW 1166 582 584

Rossiter Janelle Qld 1166 581 585
16: Butterworth Colin Tas 1165 580 585

Carlyon Sue NSW 1165 581 584
Poole Michael Tas 1165 581 584

19: Campbell Glen NSW 1162 577 585
20: Croatto Daniel Vic 1161 577 584

Kelley Glenn Vic 1161 583 578
Linsdell Sue NSW 1161 580 581
Lowe Debbie SA 1161 581 580

24: McDade Anthony Davi Qld 1160 575 585
25: Gowland Don SA 1158 576 582

Griffiths Ian NSW 1158 579 579
Ward Robert NZ 1158 578 580

28: Glanville Graham Tas 1157 577 580
29: Gowland Yvonne SA 1156 580 576

Potter Lachlan Qld 1156 579 577
Walker Cliff Qld 1156 577 579

32: Gibson Euan Vic 1155 576 579
33: Heaton Robin NZ 1153 581 572
34: Girdlestone Ray Qld 1152 579 573
35: Lack Steven Vic 1151 577 574
36: Bourke Richard Vic 1149 576 573
37: Nagorcka Edward Vic 1148 572 576
38: Vallance Graeme NZ 1146 570 576

Van Nus Robyn WA 1146 574 572
40: Phillips Christopher Vic 1145 566 579
41: Rudolph Paul Vic 1144 570 574
42: Cleland William NSW 1143 570 573

Dunnachie Max NSW 1143 567 576
Hopkins John Vic 1143 571 572

45: MacInnes Alastair Vic 1142 567 575
Romanoff Dean Vic 1142 561 581

47: Ludbrook Geoff NSW 1140 568 572
48: Bourke Stephanie Vic 1137 566 571

Braybon Tim Vic 1137 565 572
Ferguson Kiel WA 1137 569 568
Hopkins Amanda Vic 1137 570 567

52: Oliver Owen WA 1134 568 566
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JIM SMITH WOMENS CHAMPIONSHIP
Name State Total

1 Julie Holcombe Vic 583 98 96 98 98 98 95
2 Sue Carlyon NSW 581 98 96 94 97 98 98
3 Janelle Rossiter Qld 581 97 94 98 97 97 98
4 Debbie Lowe SA 581 98 99 96 97 96 95
5 Sue Linsdell NSW 580 98 98 98 91 98 97
6 Yvonne Gowland SA 580 96 95 98 98 98 95
7 Robyn Van Nus WA 574 97 94 94 100 94 95
8 Amanda Hopkins Vic 570 97 92 93 97 96 95
9 Lucinda Bennett Tas 567 94 94 95 96 95 93

10 Stephanie Bourke Vic 566 93 95 93 90 97 98
11 Doreen Fraser NZ 564 89 94 98 92 94 97
12 Colleen Cullen WA 564 91 96 93 95 94 95
13 Michelle Glanville Tas 564 96 92 96 94 93 93
14 Christie Drage Vic 559 94 92 92 94 97 90
15 Bianca Waldron Vic 557 90 92 95 94 93 93
16 Johanna Out Qld 553 91 94 92 91 91 94
17 Emma Holcombe Vic 553 92 92 93 89 95 92
18 Malaree Waldron Vic 541 93 75 90 91 96 96
19 Sally Poole Tas 524 82 92 80 90 88 92

53: Bennett Lucinda Tas 1133 567 566
54: MacInnes Allan Vic 1130 558 572

Sampson Dane Qld 1130 564 566
56: Glanville Michelle Tas 1127 564 563
57: Bourke Tim Vic 1124 563 561

Cullen Colleen WA 1124 564 560
Sondergeld Clinton Qld 1124 570 554

60: Stebbeings Joshua Tas 1122 562 560
61: Out Johanna Qld 1119 553 566

Pierce Shaun Vic 1119 550 569
63: Waldron Bianca Vic 1117 557 560
64: Fraser Don NZ 1116 549 567

Youd Barry Tas 1116 554 562
66: Waldron Malaree Vic 1115 541 574
67: Poole Daniel Tas 1114 558 556
68: Drage Christie Vic 1113 559 554

Fraser Doreen NZ 1113 564 549
Smith Ian NSW 1113 560 553

71: Forbes Graeme Vic 1112 556 556
72: Poole Derek Tas 1110 557 553
73: Holcombe Emma Vic 1108 553 555
74: McInerney Brian P NSW 1104 552 552
75: Walters Mark Tas 1097 544 553
76: Dickson Geoff Vic 1096 550 546
77: Hart John Vic 1092 545 547
78: Wearne Colin Vic 1060 507 553
79: Mighall John WA 1043 516 527
80: Poole Sally Tas 524 524 0
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JIM SMITH JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

Name State Total
1 Cail Parsons Qld 585 96 98 98 97 98 98
2 Steven Lack Vic 577 96 96 98 95 96 96
3 Edward Nagorcka Vic 572 98 94 93 93 97 97
4 Clinton Sondergeld Qld 570 98 96 99 96 96 85
5 Kiel Ferguson WA 569 95 97 94 92 97 94
6 Alastair MacInnes Vic 567 94 94 93 95 95 96
7 Stephanie Bourke Vic 566 93 95 93 90 97 98
8 Tim Braybon Vic 565 97 92 96 94 93 93
9 Dane Sampson Qld 564 96 92 93 96 93 94

10 Tim Bourke Vic 563 94 91 93 96 96 93
11 Joshua Stebbeings Tas 562 92 92 94 93 94 97
12 Christie Drage Vic 559 94 92 92 94 97 90
13 Daniel Poole Tas 558 91 93 92 93 97 92
14 Emma Holcombe Vic 553 92 92 93 89 95 92
15 John Hart Vic 545 93 93 87 90 91 91
16 Malaree Waldron Vic 541 93 75 90 91 96 96

Under 18

1 Lack Steven Vic 1151 577 574
2 Braybon Tim Vic 1137 565 572
3 Bourke Stephanie Vic 1137 566 571
4 Sondergeld Clinton Qld 1124 570 554
5 Stebbeings Joshua Tas 1122 562 560
6 Waldron Malaree Vic 1115 541 574
7 Poole Daniel Tas 1114 558 556
8 Hart John Vic 1092 545 547

Junior

JIM SMITH CHAMPIONSHIPS

1 Parsons Cail Qld 1167 585 582
2 Lack Steven Vic 1151 577 574
3 Nagorcka Edward Vic 1148 572 576
4 MacInnes Alastair Vic 1142 567 575
5 Ferguson Kiel WA 1137 569 568
6 Braybon Tim Vic 1137 565 572
7 Bourke Stephanie Vic 1137 566 571
8 Sampson Dane Qld 1130 564 566
9 Sondergeld Clinton Qld 1124 570 554

10 Bourke Tim Vic 1124 563 561
11 Stebbeings Joshua Tas 1122 562 560
12 Waldron Malaree Vic 1115 541 574
13 Poole Daniel Tas 1114 558 556
14 Drage Christie Vic 1113 559 554
15 Holcombe Emma Vic 1108 553 555
16 Hart John Vic 1092 545 547
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Under 16

1 Bourke Stephanie Vic 1137 566 571
2 Waldron Malaree Vic 1115 541 574
3 Hart John Vic 1092 545 547

GRADES

JIM SMITH CHAMPIONSHIPS

A Grade

1 Clifton David NSW 1181 587 594
2 Adams Ashley Qld 1181 588 593
3 Norman Rodney SA 1178 593 585
4 Cowburn Barry WA 1176 592 584
5 Abbott Norm WA 1175 588 587
6 Hart Ken Vic 1174 590 584
7 Zunker Steve Qld 1174 588 586
8 Lowe Jason SA 1174 586 588
9 Lott Chris Vic 1169 587 582

10 Holcombe Julie Vic 1169 583 586
11 Robinson Peter NSW 1166 582 584
12 Carlyon Sue NSW 1165 581 584
13 Butterworth Colin Tas 1165 580 585
14 Poole Michael Tas 1165 581 584
15 Lowe Debbie SA 1161 581 580
16 Linsdell Sue NSW 1161 580 581
17 Griffiths Ian NSW 1158 579 579
18 Ward Robert NZ 1158 578 580
19 Gowland Don SA 1158 576 582

Veteran

1 Robinson Peter NSW 1166 582 584
2 Griffiths Ian NSW 1158 579 579
3 Ward Robert NZ 1158 578 580
4 Gowland Don SA 1158 576 582
5 Glanville Graham Tas 1157 577 580
6 Walker Cliff Qld 1156 577 579
7 Gowland Yvonne SA 1156 580 576
8 Heaton Robin NZ 1153 581 572
9 Vallance Graeme NZ 1146 570 576

10 Cleland William NSW 1143 570 573
11 Dunnachie Max NSW 1143 567 576
12 Hopkins John Vic 1143 571 572
13 Cullen Colleen WA 1124 564 560
14 Youd Barry Tas 1116 554 562
15 Fraser Don NZ 1116 549 567
16 Fraser Doreen NZ 1113 564 549
17 Forbes Graeme Vic 1112 556 556
18 McInerney Brian P NSW 1104 552 552
19 Dickson Geoff Vic 1096 550 546
20 Wearne Colin Vic 1060 507 553
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A Grade

20 Glanville Graham Tas 1157 577 580
21 Walker Cliff Qld 1156 577 579
22 Gowland Yvonne SA 1156 580 576
23 Gibson Euan Vic 1155 576 579
24 Oliver Owen WA 1134 568 566
25 Forbes Graeme Vic 1112 556 556
26 Dickson Geoff Vic 1096 550 546

B Grade

1 Howell Robert Vic 1185 592 593
2 Bedwell Carl Vic 1180 584 596
3 Parsons Cail Qld 1167 585 582
4 Rossiter Janelle Qld 1166 581 585
5 Campbell Glen NSW 1162 577 585
6 Kelley Glenn Vic 1161 583 578
7 Croatto Daniel Vic 1161 577 584
8 McDade Anthony Davi Qld 1160 575 585
9 Potter Lachlan Qld 1156 579 577

10 Heaton Robin NZ 1153 581 572
11 Girdlestone Ray Qld 1152 579 573
12 Nagorcka Edward Vic 1148 572 576
13 Van Nus Robyn WA 1146 574 572
14 Vallance Graeme NZ 1146 570 576
15 Phillips Christopher Vic 1145 566 579
16 Rudolph Paul Vic 1144 570 574
17 Cleland William NSW 1143 570 573
18 Dunnachie Max NSW 1143 567 576
19 Hopkins John Vic 1143 571 572
20 MacInnes Alastair Vic 1142 567 575
21 Ludbrook Geoff NSW 1140 568 572
22 Ferguson Kiel WA 1137 569 568
23 Hopkins Amanda Vic 1137 570 567
24 Bennett Lucinda Tas 1133 567 566
25 MacInnes Allan Vic 1130 558 572
26 Sampson Dane Qld 1130 564 566
27 Glanville Michelle Tas 1127 564 563
28 Sondergeld Clinton Qld 1124 570 554
29 Cullen Colleen WA 1124 564 560
30 Pierce Shaun Vic 1119 550 569
31 Youd Barry Tas 1116 554 562
32 Smith Ian NSW 1113 560 553

C Grade

1 Lack Steven Vic 1151 577 574
2 Bourke Richard Vic 1149 576 573
3 Romanoff Dean Vic 1142 561 581
4 Bourke Tim Vic 1124 563 561
5 Stebbeings Joshua Tas 1122 562 560
6 Out Johanna Qld 1119 553 566
7 Waldron Bianca Vic 1117 557 560
8 Fraser Don NZ 1116 549 567
9 Waldron Malaree Vic 1115 541 574
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C Grade

10 Poole Daniel Tas 1114 558 556
11 Drage Christie Vic 1113 559 554
12 Poole Derek Tas 1110 557 553
13 McInerney Brian P NSW 1104 552 552
14 Walters Mark Tas 1097 544 553
15 Poole Sally Tas 524 524 0

D Grade

1 Braybon Tim Vic 1137 565 572
2 Bourke Stephanie Vic 1137 566 571
3 Fraser Doreen NZ 1113 564 549
4 Holcombe Emma Vic 1108 553 555
5 Hart John Vic 1092 545 547
6 Wearne Colin Vic 1060 507 553
7 Mighall John WA 1043 516 527

AUSTRALIAN SLAZENGER TEAM
Name Total

Bedwell, Carl 596
Clifton, David 594
Howell, Robert 593
Adams, Ashley 593
Lowe, Jason 588
Abbott, Norm 587
Holcombe, Julie 586
Zunker, Steve 586
Norman, Rodney 585
Rossiter, Janelle 585
Robinson, Peter 584
Poole, Michael 584
Carlyon, Sue 584
Hart, Ken 584
Cowburn, Barry 584
Lott, Chris 582
Parsons, Cail 582
Linsdell, Sue 581
Lowe, Debbie 580
Kelley, Glenn 578

11716
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AUSTRALIAN LORD WAKEFIELD TEAM

Name Total
Clifton, David 594
Adams, Ashley 593
Howell, Robert 593
Lowe, Jason 588
Abbott, Norm 587
Zunker, Steve 586
Norman, Rodney 585
Hart, Ken 584
Cowburn, Barry 584
Lott, Chris 582

5876

AUSTRALIAN ISSF WOMENS TEAM
Name Total

Julie Holcombe 586
Janelle Rossiter 585
Sue Carlyon 584
Sue Linsdell 581
Debbie Lowe 580
Yvonne Gowland 576

3492

AUSTRALIAN ISSF JUNIOR  TEAM
Name Total

Cail Parsons 582
Edward Nagorcka 576
Steven Lack 574

1732
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DUAL RANGE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Name State Total 20m 90m
1: Lowe Jason SA 1184 592 5924
2: Howell Robert Vic 1183 596 58761
3: Zunker Steve Qld 1180 592 58826
4: Adams Ashley Qld 1178 596 58277
5: Cowburn Barry WA 1178 595 58336
6: Bedwell Carl Vic 1174 594 58068
7: Norman Rodney SA 1174 593 58122
8: Abbott Norm WA 1173 595 57848
9: Carlyon Sue NSW 1172 585 58770

Potter Lachlan Qld 1172 596 57612
11: Clifton David NSW 1171 594 57743
12: Walker Cliff Qld 1170 587 58367
13: Butterworth Colin Tas 1169 590 57978
14: Girdlestone Ray Qld 1167 589 57829

Rossiter Janelle Qld 1167 586 58130
16: Rudolph Paul Vic 1166 588 57853

Ward Robert NZ 1166 595 5717
18: Romanoff Dean Vic 1165 587 57813

Sondergeld Clinton Qld 1165 598 5672
20: Gowland Yvonne SA 1164 588 57621
21: Hart Ken Vic 1163 588 57538
22: Gibson Euan Vic 1162 589 57346

Gowland Don SA 1162 587 57520
Griffiths Ian NSW 1162 590 57264

25: Robinson Peter NSW 1161 587 57423
26: Glanville Graham Tas 1160 583 5771
27: Bourke Richard Vic 1159 574 5858

Heaton Robin NZ 1159 582 57719
29: Croatto Daniel Vic 1158 583 57542

Lowe Debbie SA 1158 582 5763
31: Lott Chris Vic 1156 589 56711

Parsons Cail Qld 1156 588 56859
33: Fraser Don NZ 1153 587 56614

Holcombe Julie Vic 1153 588 56524
Lack Steven Vic 1153 582 57144
Sampson Dane Qld 1153 582 57118
Vallance Graeme NZ 1153 584 5696

38: MacInnes Alastair Vic 1152 583 56932
McDade Anthony David Qld 1152 586 56635
Poole Michael Tas 1152 589 56310

41: Campbell Glen NSW 1151 588 56340
42: Phillips Christopher Vic 1150 582 56817
43: Ferguson Kiel WA 1149 587 56228
44: MacInnes Allan Vic 1146 579 56731
45: Stebbeings Joshua Tas 1142 576 56671
46: Hopkins John Vic 1140 577 56352
47: Hopkins Amanda Vic 1136 573 56354
48: Cullen Colleen WA 1131 567 56416
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Dunnachie Max NSW 1131 577 55427

50: Cleland William NSW 1127 566 56133
51: Bourke Stephanie Vic 1126 563 5639
52: Fraser Doreen NZ 1125 568 55715

Poole Daniel Tas 1125 568 55756
54: Braybon Tim Vic 1116 580 53658
55: Poole Derek Tas 1115 569 54657
56: Waldron Malaree Vic 1113 577 53681
57: Smith Ian NSW 1109 568 54175

Walters Mark Tas 1109 556 55379
59: Pierce Shaun Vic 1107 567 54055
60: Dickson Geoff Vic 1106 562 54466
61: Forbes Graeme Vic 1105 549 55662

Mighall John WA 1105 565 54050
63: Youd Barry Tas 1099 551 54837
64: McInerney Brian P NSW 1089 548 54134
65: Drage Christie Vic 1082 555 52782
66: Hart John Vic 1078 542 53639

Holcombe Emma Vic 1078 525 55325
68: Wearne Colin Vic 1062 523 5395

GRADES

DUAL RANGE CHAMPIONSHIPS

A Grade

1 Lowe Jason SA 1184 592 5924
2 Zunker Steve Qld 1180 592 58826
3 Adams Ashley Qld 1178 596 58277
4 Cowburn Barry WA 1178 595 58336
5 Norman Rodney SA 1174 593 58122
6 Abbott Norm WA 1173 595 57848
7 Carlyon Sue NSW 1172 585 58770
8 Clifton David NSW 1171 594 57743
9 Walker Cliff Qld 1170 587 58367

10 Butterworth Colin Tas 1169 590 57978
11 Ward Robert NZ 1166 595 5717
12 Gowland Yvonne SA 1164 588 57621
13 Hart Ken Vic 1163 588 57538
14 Griffiths Ian NSW 1162 590 57264
15 Gibson Euan Vic 1162 589 57346
16 Gowland Don SA 1162 587 57520
17 Robinson Peter NSW 1161 587 57423
18 Glanville Graham Tas 1160 583 5771
19 Lowe Debbie SA 1158 582 5763
20 Lott Chris Vic 1156 589 56711
21 Holcombe Julie Vic 1153 588 56524
22 Poole Michael Tas 1152 589 56310
23 Dickson Geoff Vic 1106 562 54466
24 Forbes Graeme Vic 1105 549 55662

B Grade
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B Grade

1 Howell Robert Vic 1183 596 58761
2 Bedwell Carl Vic 1174 594 58068
3 Potter Lachlan Qld 1172 596 57612
4 Girdlestone Ray Qld 1167 589 57829
5 Rossiter Janelle Qld 1167 586 58130
6 Rudolph Paul Vic 1166 588 57853
7 Sondergeld Clinton Qld 1165 598 5672
8 Heaton Robin NZ 1159 582 57719
9 Croatto Daniel Vic 1158 583 57542

10 Parsons Cail Qld 1156 588 56859
11 Sampson Dane Qld 1153 582 57118
12 Vallance Graeme NZ 1153 584 5696
13 MacInnes Alastair Vic 1152 583 56932
14 McDade Anthony David Qld 1152 586 56635
15 Campbell Glen NSW 1151 588 56340
16 Phillips Christopher Vic 1150 582 56817
17 Ferguson Kiel WA 1149 587 56228
18 MacInnes Allan Vic 1146 579 56731
19 Hopkins John Vic 1140 577 56352
20 Hopkins Amanda Vic 1136 573 56354
21 Cullen Colleen WA 1131 567 56416
22 Dunnachie Max NSW 1131 577 55427
23 Cleland William NSW 1127 566 56133
24 Smith Ian NSW 1109 568 54175
25 Pierce Shaun Vic 1107 567 54055
26 Youd Barry Tas 1099 551 54837

C Grade

1 Romanoff Dean Vic 1165 587 57813
2 Bourke Richard Vic 1159 574 5858
3 Fraser Don NZ 1153 587 56614
4 Lack Steven Vic 1153 582 57144
5 Stebbeings Joshua Tas 1142 576 56671
6 Poole Daniel Tas 1125 568 55756
7 Poole Derek Tas 1115 569 54657
8 Waldron Malaree Vic 1113 577 53681
9 Walters Mark Tas 1109 556 55379

10 McInerney Brian P NSW 1089 548 54134
11 Drage Christie Vic 1082 555 52782

D Grade

1 Bourke Stephanie Vic 1126 563 5639
2 Fraser Doreen NZ 1125 568 55715
3 Braybon Tim Vic 1116 580 53658
4 Mighall John WA 1105 565 54050
5 Holcombe Emma Vic 1078 525 55325
6 Hart John Vic 1078 542 53639
7 Wearne Colin Vic 1062 523 5395
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Veteran

DUAL RANGE CHAMPIONSHIPS

1 Walker Cliff Qld 1170 587 58367
2 Ward Robert NZ 1166 595 5717
3 Gowland Yvonne SA 1164 588 57621
4 Griffiths Ian NSW 1162 590 57264
5 Gowland Don SA 1162 587 57520
6 Robinson Peter NSW 1161 587 57423
7 Glanville Graham Tas 1160 583 5771
8 Heaton Robin NZ 1159 582 57719
9 Fraser Don NZ 1153 587 56614

10 Vallance Graeme NZ 1153 584 5696
11 Hopkins John Vic 1140 577 56352
12 Cullen Colleen WA 1131 567 56416
13 Dunnachie Max NSW 1131 577 55427
14 Cleland William NSW 1127 566 56133
15 Fraser Doreen NZ 1125 568 55715
16 Dickson Geoff Vic 1106 562 54466
17 Forbes Graeme Vic 1105 549 55662
18 Youd Barry Tas 1099 551 54837
19 McInerney Brian P NSW 1089 548 54134
20 Wearne Colin Vic 1062 523 5395

Juniors
Name State Total 20m 90m

DUAL RANGE CHAMPIONSHIPS

1 Sondergeld Clinton Qld 1165 598 5672
2 Parsons Cail Qld 1156 588 56859
3 Sampson Dane Qld 1153 582 57118
4 Lack Steven Vic 1153 582 57144
5 MacInnes Alastair Vic 1152 583 56932
6 Ferguson Kiel WA 1149 587 56228
7 Stebbeings Joshua Tas 1142 576 56671
8 Bourke Stephanie Vic 1126 563 5639
9 Poole Daniel Tas 1125 568 55756

10 Braybon Tim Vic 1116 580 53658
11 Waldron Malaree Vic 1113 577 53681
12 Drage Christie Vic 1082 555 52782
13 Holcombe Emma Vic 1078 525 55325
14 Hart John Vic 1078 542 53639
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Under 18 Juniors
Name State Total 20m 90m

1 Sondergeld Clinton Qld 1165 598 5672
2 Lack Steven Vic 1153 582 57144
3 Stebbeings Joshua Tas 1142 576 56671
4 Bourke Stephanie Vic 1126 563 5639
5 Poole Daniel Tas 1125 568 55756
6 Braybon Tim Vic 1116 580 53658
7 Waldron Malaree Vic 1113 577 53681
8 Hart John Vic 1078 542 53639

Under 16 Juniors

1 Bourke Stephanie Vic 1126 563 5639
2 Waldron Malaree Vic 1113 577 53681
3 Hart John Vic 1078 542 53639

Short Range Results

DUAL RANGE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Name State 20m

1 Clinton Sondergeld Qld 5982
2 Lachlan Potter Qld 59612
3 Ashley Adams Qld 59677
4 Robert Howell Vic 59661
5 Barry Cowburn WA 59536
6 Norm Abbott WA 59548
7 Robert Ward NZ 5957
8 Carl Bedwell Vic 59468
9 David Clifton NSW 59443

10 Rodney Norman SA 59322
11 Jason Lowe SA 5924
12 Steve Zunker Qld 59226
13 Colin Butterworth Tas 59078
14 Ian Griffiths NSW 59064
15 Ray Girdlestone Qld 58929
16 Chris Lott Vic 58911
17 Michael Poole Tas 58910
18 Euan Gibson Vic 58946
19 Paul Rudolph Vic 58853
20 Julie Holcombe Vic 58824
21 Yvonne Gowland SA 58821
22 Ken Hart Vic 58838
23 Cail Parsons Qld 58859
24 Glen Campbell NSW 58840
25 Cliff Walker Qld 58767
26 Don Fraser NZ 58714
27 Don Gowland SA 58720
28 Kiel Ferguson WA 58728
29 Dean Romanoff Vic 58713
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30 Peter Robinson NSW 58723
31 Anthony David McDade Qld 58635
32 Janelle Rossiter Qld 58630
33 Sue Carlyon NSW 58570
34 Graeme Vallance NZ 5846
35 Daniel Croatto Vic 58342
36 Alastair MacInnes Vic 58332
37 Graham Glanville Tas 5831
38 Debbie Lowe SA 5823
39 Dane Sampson Qld 58218
40 Steven Lack Vic 58244
41 Christopher Phillips Vic 58217
42 Robin Heaton NZ 58219
43 Tim Braybon Vic 58058
44 Allan MacInnes Vic 57931
45 John Hopkins Vic 57752
46 Malaree Waldron Vic 57781
47 Max Dunnachie NSW 57727
48 Joshua Stebbeings Tas 57671
49 Richard Bourke Vic 5748
50 Amanda Hopkins Vic 57354
51 Derek Poole Tas 56957
52 Ian Smith NSW 56875
53 Daniel Poole Tas 56856
54 Doreen Fraser NZ 56815
55 Shaun Pierce Vic 56755
56 Colleen Cullen WA 56716
57 William Cleland NSW 56633
58 John Mighall WA 56550
59 Stephanie Bourke Vic 5639
60 Geoff Dickson Vic 56266
61 Mark Walters Tas 55679
62 Christie Drage Vic 55582
63 Barry Youd Tas 55137
64 Graeme Forbes Vic 54962
65 Brian P McInerney NSW 54834
66 John Hart Vic 54239
67 Emma Holcombe Vic 52525
68 Colin Wearne Vic 5235

Junior

1 Clinton Sondergeld Qld 5982
2 Cail Parsons Qld 58859
3 Kiel Ferguson WA 58728
4 Alastair MacInnes Vic 58332
5 Dane Sampson Qld 58218
6 Steven Lack Vic 58244
7 Tim Braybon Vic 58058
8 Malaree Waldron Vic 57781
9 Joshua Stebbeings Tas 57671
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10 Daniel Poole Tas 56856
11 Stephanie Bourke Vic 5639
12 Christie Drage Vic 55582
13 John Hart Vic 54239
14 Emma Holcombe Vic 52525

Veteran

1 Robert Ward NZ 5957
2 Ian Griffiths NSW 59064
3 Yvonne Gowland SA 58821
4 Cliff Walker Qld 58767
5 Don Fraser NZ 58714
6 Don Gowland SA 58720
7 Peter Robinson NSW 58723
8 Graeme Vallance NZ 5846
9 Graham Glanville Tas 5831

10 Robin Heaton NZ 58219
11 John Hopkins Vic 57752
12 Max Dunnachie NSW 57727
13 Doreen Fraser NZ 56815
14 Colleen Cullen WA 56716
15 William Cleland NSW 56633
16 Geoff Dickson Vic 56266
17 Barry Youd Tas 55137
18 Graeme Forbes Vic 54962
19 Brian P McInerney NSW 54834
20 Colin Wearne Vic 5235

Long Range Results

DUAL RANGE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Name State 90m

1 Jason Lowe SA 5924
2 Steve Zunker Qld 58826
3 Robert Howell Vic 58761
4 Sue Carlyon NSW 58770
5 Richard Bourke Vic 5858
6 Cliff Walker Qld 58367
7 Barry Cowburn WA 58336
8 Ashley Adams Qld 58277
9 Rodney Norman SA 58122

10 Janelle Rossiter Qld 58130
11 Carl Bedwell Vic 58068
12 Colin Butterworth Tas 57978
13 Ray Girdlestone Qld 57829
14 Dean Romanoff Vic 57813
15 Paul Rudolph Vic 57853
16 Norm Abbott WA 57848
17 Robin Heaton NZ 57719
18 Graham Glanville Tas 5771



Page 20TRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS  2005
19 David Clifton NSW 57743
20 Lachlan Potter Qld 57612
21 Debbie Lowe SA 5763
22 Yvonne Gowland SA 57621
23 Ken Hart Vic 57538
24 Don Gowland SA 57520
25 Daniel Croatto Vic 57542
26 Peter Robinson NSW 57423
27 Euan Gibson Vic 57346
28 Ian Griffiths NSW 57264
29 Dane Sampson Qld 57118
30 Robert Ward NZ 5717
31 Steven Lack Vic 57144
32 Alastair MacInnes Vic 56932
33 Graeme Vallance NZ 5696
34 Christopher Phillips Vic 56817
35 Cail Parsons Qld 56859
36 Chris Lott Vic 56711
37 Allan MacInnes Vic 56731
38 Clinton Sondergeld Qld 5672
39 Don Fraser NZ 56614
40 Joshua Stebbeings Tas 56671
41 Anthony David McDade Qld 56635
42 Julie Holcombe Vic 56524
43 Colleen Cullen WA 56416
44 Stephanie Bourke Vic 5639
45 Amanda Hopkins Vic 56354
46 John Hopkins Vic 56352
47 Michael Poole Tas 56310
48 Glen Campbell NSW 56340
49 Kiel Ferguson WA 56228
50 William Cleland NSW 56133
51 Doreen Fraser NZ 55715
52 Daniel Poole Tas 55756
53 Graeme Forbes Vic 55662
54 Max Dunnachie NSW 55427
55 Emma Holcombe Vic 55325
56 Mark Walters Tas 55379
57 Barry Youd Tas 54837
58 Derek Poole Tas 54657
59 Geoff Dickson Vic 54466
60 Brian P McInerney NSW 54134
61 Ian Smith NSW 54175
62 Shaun Pierce Vic 54055
63 John Mighall WA 54050
64 Colin Wearne Vic 5395
65 Tim Braybon Vic 53658
66 John Hart Vic 53639
67 Malaree Waldron Vic 53681
68 Christie Drage Vic 52782
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Junior

1 Dane Sampson Qld 57118
2 Steven Lack Vic 57144
3 Alastair MacInnes Vic 56932
4 Cail Parsons Qld 56859
5 Clinton Sondergeld Qld 5672
6 Joshua Stebbeings Tas 56671
7 Stephanie Bourke Vic 5639
8 Kiel Ferguson WA 56228
9 Daniel Poole Tas 55756

10 Emma Holcombe Vic 55325
11 Tim Braybon Vic 53658
12 John Hart Vic 53639
13 Malaree Waldron Vic 53681
14 Christie Drage Vic 52782

Veteran

1 Cliff Walker Qld 58367
2 Robert Ward NZ 5717
3 Yvonne Gowland SA 57621
4 Don Gowland SA 57520
5 Ian Griffiths NSW 57264
6 Peter Robinson NSW 57423
7 Graham Glanville Tas 5771
8 Robin Heaton NZ 57719
9 Graeme Vallance NZ 5696

10 Don Fraser NZ 56614
11 John Hopkins Vic 56352
12 Colleen Cullen WA 56416
13 Max Dunnachie NSW 55427
14 William Cleland NSW 56133
15 Doreen Fraser NZ 55715
16 Geoff Dickson Vic 54466
17 Graeme Forbes Vic 55662
18 Barry Youd Tas 54837
19 Brian P McInerney NSW 54134
20 Colin Wearne Vic 5395
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DUAL RANGE - Open Teams

Name Total 20m 90m

Queensland1 : 4681

Zunker Steve 1180 592 588
Adams Ashley 1178 596 582
Rossiter Janelle 1167 586 581
Parsons Cail 1156 588 568

Victoria2 : 4673

Howell Robert 1183 596 587
Bedwell Carl 1174 594 580
Hart Ken 1163 588 575
Holcombe Julie 1153 588 565

South Australia3 : 4668

Lowe Jason 1184 592 592
Gowland Yvonne 1164 588 576
Gowland Don 1162 587 575
Lowe Debbie 1158 582 576

New South Wales4 : 4666

Carlyon Sue 1172 585 587
Clifton David 1171 594 577
Griffiths Ian 1162 590 572
Robinson Peter 1161 587 574

Tasmania5 : 4623

Butterworth Colin 1169 590 579
Glanville Graham 1160 583 577
Poole Michael 1152 589 563
Stebbeings Joshua 1142 576 566

Western Australia6 : 4587

Cowburn Barry 1178 595 583
Abbott Norm 1173 595 578
Cullen Colleen 1131 567 564
Mighall John 1105 565 540

DUAL RANGE - Junior Teams
Name Total 20m 90m

Queensland1 : 2309
Parsons Cail 1156 588 568
Sampson Dane 1153 582 571

Tasmania2 : 2267
Stebbeings Joshua 1142 576 566
Poole Daniel 1125 568 557

Victoria3 : 2195
Waldron Malaree 1113 577 536
Drage Christie 1082 555 527
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Victoria1 :
Robert Howell 594
Ken Hart 587
Carl Bedwell 587
Glenn Kelley 576

2344
Queensland2 :

Steve Zunker 588
Janelle Rossiter 579
Ashley Adams 578
Anthony David McDade 578

2323
Western Australia3 :

Norm Abbott 588
Barry Cowburn 580
Owen Oliver 574
Kiel Ferguson 571

2313
New South Wales4 :

David Clifton 593
Ian Griffiths 578
Peter Robinson 578
William Cleland 563

2312
New Zealand5 :

Robert Ward 583
Graeme Vallance 582
Robin Heaton 579
Don Fraser 567

2311
Tasmania6 :

Colin Butterworth 583
Michael Poole 580
Phillip Gough 575
Graham Glanville 572

2310
South Australia7 :

Jason Lowe 580
Don Gowland 577
Yvonne Gowland 577
Debbie Lowe 575

2309
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Victoria1 :
Julie Holcombe 582
Amanda Hopkins 573
Malaree Waldron 571

1726

Tasmania2 :
Lucinda Bennett 569
Michelle Glanville 558
Sally Poole 534

1661
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Queensland1 :

Cail Parsons 586
Dane Sampson 579

1165

Victoria2 :

Alastair MacInnes 579
Malaree Waldron 571

1150

Tasmania3 :

Joshua Stebbeings 576
Daniel Poole 560

1136

CHAMPION OF STATE CHAMPIONS ENGLISH MATCH
Name Total

1 Steve Zunker 588 94 99 98 100 99 98
2 Paul Rudolph 585 96 98 100 95 97 99
3 Norm Abbott 584 97 97 97 97 97 99
4 Michael Poole 578 96 97 96 96 95 98
5 Don Gowland 574 98 91 95 98 95 97
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